STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41B 88412-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	LEAP FAMILY LLC
	PO BOX 387 DILLON, MT 59725-0387
	IT APPEARS THE OWNER IS A SHAREHOLDER IN THE CLARK CANYON WATER SUPPLY COMPANY.
Priority Date:	MAY 15, 1879
Enforceable Prio	rity Date: MAY 15, 1879
Type of Historical Righ	t: DECREED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type	E FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	143.62 GPM
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
	THIS WATER RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CERTAIN CURTAILMENT PROVISIONS AS
	DETAILED IN THE 1958 CONTRACT (NO. 14-06-600-3592) BETWEEN THE
	UNITED STATES (BOR) AND THE CLARK CANYON WATER SUPPLY COMPANY. A COPY OF THE CONTRACT IS AVAILABLE FROM THE DNRC HELENA WATER
	RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE
Maximum Acres:	6.18
Source Name:	STODDEN SLOUGH
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and	Means of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNESWSE47S8WBEAVERHEAD
Period of Diversi Diversion Means	on: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 30 : HEADGATE
Ditch Name:	BURFIEND-DAVIS DITCH
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 30
Place of Use:	
\underline{ID} <u>Acre</u>	
1 6.18 Total: 6.1	
Geocodes/Valid:	18-0415-34-4-01-04-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 02/22/2001.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 112894 RECEIVED 07/29/2013.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE FILED ON THE SAME FORMERLY DECREED WATER RIGHT. THE SUM OF THE CLAIMED FLOW RATES EXCEEDS THE 500 MINER'S INCHES DECREED IN CASE NO. 1053, BEAVERHEAD COUNTY. 41B 27436-00, 41B 49966-00, 41B 88082-00, 41B 88412-00, 41B 88416-00, 41B 88751-00, 41B 88752-00, 41B 88891-00, 41B 88926-00, 41B 128105-00, 41B 132612-00.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.

Remarks:

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE EXCEEDS THE 17 GPM PER ACRE GUIDELINE AND CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA. THE FLOW RATE EQUALS 23.00 GPM PER ACRE.

THE OWNERSHIP OF THIS RIGHT MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. THE PLACE OF USE APPEARS TO BE ON MICHAEL AND ELIZABETH PETTIT'S LAND.

THE CLAIMED PERIOD OF USE EXCEEDS THE USUAL PERIOD OF USE FOR THE CLAIMED PURPOSE WHICH IS APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15.

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 579-137 , DATED 09/13/1979 , APPEARS TO INDICATE .50 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). CXM-2FF-120 , DATED 07/31/1965 , APPEARS TO INDICATE 2.5 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.